Prepared by: Sandy Shonka, Cerro Gordo County Deputy Auditor, 220 N. Washington Avenue, Mason City, Iowa Return to: Sandy Shonka, Cerro Gordo County Deputy Auditor, 220 N. Washington Avenue, Mason City, Iowa

# CERRO GORDO COUNTY ORDINANCE 50

### AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISOR DISTRICTS

BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa:

## Section 1. Purpose:

The purpose of this ordinance is to approve Board of Supervisor Districts drawn in accordance with Chapter 331.210A for Supervisor District Plan 3 as described in Chapter 331.206.

# <u>Section 2. Boundaries of Supervisor Districts:</u>

Cerro Gordo County shall have three supervisor districts whose boundaries shall be as follows:

#### SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 1

District 1 shall consist of the following precincts: Mason City W2P2, Mason City W3P1, Mason City W3P2, Mason City W3P3, Mason City W4P2, and Mason City W4P3.

#### **SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 2**

District 2 shall consist of the following precincts: Clear Lake Ward 1, Clear Lake Ward 2, Clear Lake Ward 3, Lake & Lincoln Townships, Clear Lake - Grant - Union Townships, Grimes Township, Mount Vernon & Pleasant Valley Townships, Geneseo & Dougherty Townships, Mason South - Bath - Portland - Owen Townships.

#### **SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3**

District 3 shall consist of the following precincts: Mason City W1P1, Mason City W1P2, Mason City W1P3, Mason City W2P1, Mason City W2P3, Mason City W4P1, Lime Creek & Mason North Townships, and Falls Township.

# Section 3. Effective Date

This ordinance shall be effective after its final	passage, approval and publication as provided by law.
First Consideration: February 8, 2022. Second and Third Consideration waived.	
Passed and adopted this 8th day of February,	2022, with the vote thereon being as follows:
AYES: Callanan, Latham NAYS: Watts ABSENT/NOT VOTING:	
Chairman Chris Watts	
Board of Supervisors	
Vice Chairman Tim Latham	
Board of Supervisors	
Supervisor Casey Callanan Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:	
Adam Wedmore	
County Auditor	